01-05-2004



Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

PATEN192638093

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies): Géraldine Fack (07/24/2003), Chrystel Pourille-Grethen (07/24/2003), and Serge Restle (08/04/2003)		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?	r(ies) Yes XN	Street Address: O	
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: see Bo	Merger Change of Name x 1, conveying parties	City: Paris Country: FRANCE Zip: 75008 Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or	natent number(s)		
	ther with a new application, the	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes x No C ?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LIT MENTLIK, LLP	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ	& 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:		Enclosed	
Street Address:		x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
600 South Avenue West		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)	
City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090	8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Michael H. Teschner		December 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			
	^		

01/05/2004 ECOOPER 00000025 121095 10250896 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LOREAL-017			
Whereas, I, Géraldine Fack	of			
94, rue Marius Aufan; F-92300 Levallois-Perret; FRANCE				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A FRUC BENEFICIALAGENTS, AND USES THEREOF				
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on			
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on	January 11, 2002 , as			
PCT/FR02/00105 , designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, L'OREAL				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is			
14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s				
is desirous or acquiring the entire right, the and interest in the s	anie,			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
24103103	(Fay			
Date	Géraldine Fack			
_ Choxles				
Witness				
LHOSTE Catherine Typed Name of Witness				

x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.

LD-515\

PATENT

REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0229

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION LOREAL-017 Whereas, I, Chrystel Pourille-Grethen 2, rue du Professeur René Leriche; F-92110 Clichy; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A FRUCTAN, A POLYSACCHARIDEAND A BENEFICIALAGENTS, AND USES THEREOF for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on January 11, 2002 , as PCT/FR02/00105 , designating the United States. And L'OREAL Whereas. a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 14, rue Royale: 75008 Paris: FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ 1.00 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. rystel Pourille-Grethen

*Total of forms are submitted.

LHOSTE Caffeun.
Typed Name of Witness

REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0230

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	LOREAL -017			
Whereas, I, Serge Restle				
38, rue du Maréchal Joffre; F-95390 Saint- Prix; FRANCE				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in COSMETIC COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING A FRUCTAN, A POLYSACCHARIDEAND A BENEFICIALAGENTS, AND USES THEREOF				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on January 11, 2002 , as				
PCT/FR02/00105 , designating the United States. And				
Whereas, L'OREAL				
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is			
14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
4/08/2003 Date	Serge Restle			
20.go 1.00.lo				
\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{				
Witness LHOSTE Cafferne Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

PATENT REEL: 014840 FRAME: 0231